
 
 
 

First Amendment to Agreement - Quinn Company(draft).docx 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR ON-SITE AND/OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 The First Amendment to Agreement is by and between the CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, a municipal 

corporation, hereinafter referred to as “City,” and Quinn Company. hereinafter referred to as 

“Consultant.”  This Second Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into effective on the date 

the City signs this Amendment. 

RECITALS: 

 Whereas, the City and Consultant entered into an Agreement entitled “AGREEMENT for 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,” hereinafter referred to as “Agreement,” dated February 20, 2025. 

 Whereas, the Consultant is providing professional heavy equipment rental services. 

  

SECTION 1 AMENDMENT TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 

1.1 The Agreement termination date of June 30, 2030, is not extended by this Amendment, 

unless the termination date is further extended by an Amendment to the Agreement. 

1.5 The total “Not-to-Exceed” fee for this contract is increased to $800,000.00 ($75,000.00 

for the original Agreement plus $725,000.00 for the First Amendment to Agreement). 

SECTION 2 

 2.1 Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Amendment, all other terms and 

conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 

  



 
 
 

First Amendment to Agreement - Quinn Company(draft).docx 

 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have each caused their authorized representative to execute this 

Agreement. 

City of Moreno Valley     Quinn Company 

 

By: ____________________________                By: __________________________ 

                      Brian Mohan     Michelle Locke              

         City Manager     SVP & CFO   

         

Date: ___________________________   Date: _________________________ 

        

 

 
  

By: __________________________ 

   

Title: _________________________ 

           (Corporate Secretary) 

Date: ________________________ 

 

 

 

 

INTERNAL USE ONLY 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

______________________________ 

City Attorney 

 
______________________________ 

Date 
 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

______________________________                                 

Melissa Walker, P.E. 

Public Works Director/City Engineer 

______________________________ 

Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 


